Product Change Notification
106428 - 04
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

Please feel free to contact your field representative with any
questions or concerns.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
Pre-conversion
Product Code
Pre-
Conversion
MM#
Pre-conversion Product
Description
Post-Conversion
Product Code
Post-
Conversion
MM #
Post-conversion Product
Description
FWIXP420BB 852278 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz. FWIXP420ABB 885128 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz.
FWIXP420BC 860131 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 400MHz. FWIXP420ABC 885129 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 400MHz.
FWIXP420BD 860130 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 533MHz. FWIXP420ABD 885131 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 533MHz.
FWIXP421BB 852277 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz. FWIXP421ABB 885130 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz.
FWIXP422BB 852276 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz. FWIXP422ABB 885132 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz.
FWIXP423BB 866246 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz. FWIXP423ABB 885134 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz.
FWIXP423BD 877666 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 533MHz. FWIXP423ABD 885133 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 533MHz.
FWIXP425BB 852264 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz. FWIXP425ABB 885136 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 266MHz.
FWIXP425BC 852266 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 400MHz. FWIXP425ABC 885135 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 400MHz.
FWIXP425BD 852279 B-0, Pb-present, CT, 533MHz. FWIXP425ABD 885137 B-1, Pb-present, CT, 533MHz.
GWIXP420BBT 860087 B-0, Pb-present, ET, 266MHz. GWIXP420ABBT 885140 B-1, Pb-present, ET, 266MHz.
GWIXP425BBT 852267 B-0, Pb-present, ET, 266MHz. GWIXP425ABBT 885144 B-1, Pb-present, ET, 266MHz.
GWIXP425BCT 852271 B-0, Pb-present, ET, 400MHz. GWIXP425ABCT 885143 B-1, Pb-present, ET, 400MHz.
GWIXP425BDT 852272 B-0, Pb-present, ET, 533MHz. GWIXP425ABDT 885181 B-1, Pb-present, ET, 533MHz.